
-2025

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

srArrorMrssouRt 
I "". 

June Session of the April Adjourned Term.2o 25

CountyofBoone t
In the County Commission of said county, on the 26th day of June 20 25

the following, among other proceedings, wene had, vlz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Boone
County Prosecuting Attorney's request for a contract extension for the period of July I,2025,
through September 30,2025, for the grant funding through Victims of Crime Act (VOCA).

Done this 26th day of June 2025

Commissioner

?ô8

Kip

A

\ Justin
District I Commissioner

M. Thompson
II Commissioner

Brianna L. Lennon
) Clerk of the County Commission



ffi State of Missouri
Department of Social Services
Contract Amendment

Contract Description:
Victims of Crime Act (VOCA)
Amendment Description:
Contract Extension

C o ntr a ct # : ERL3 022O 0L2 Amendment #:006 Effectiv e D ate : luly L, 2025

Agencv Information:

Agency Name:
Mailing Address
Cit¡ State Zip:

Boone County Prosecuting Attorney
705 East Walnut Street
Columbia, MO 65201

The above referenced contract between Boone County Prosecuting Attorney and the Department of Social Services,

Victims of Crime Unit is hereby amended as follows:

1. The contract is extended for the period of fuly L,2025 through September 30,2025.

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Inwitness thereof, the parties below hereby execute this agreement,

,É,M f.c>i},,\ Ci^'^ 'rs' t)rrc- ¿/t¿ /eOd
Authorized Signátl¡¡.p for the Agency Tirle Date



'ERTTFTED 
coPY oF 

'RDER 
''û1 -202s

:
srATE oFMlssouRt 

I ".. 
June Session of the April Adjourned Term.2o 25

CountyofBoone t
In the County Commission of said count¡ on the 26fh day of JUne 20 25

the followlng, smong other prroceedingsr were had, vlz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a request

to hire above the Flexible Hiring Range for position number 803, Program Manager, and does

hereby authorize an appropriation of $61,526.40 for the annual salary of said position.

Done this 26th day of June 2025.

Presiding
ATTEST:

Kip

I Justin Aldred
District I Commissioner

M. Thompson
II Commissioner

Brianna L. Lennon
) Clerk of the County Commission



Q)fl'zozs

STATE OF MISSOURI

County of Boone )
ea.

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

June Session of the April Adjourned

26th dayof June

Term.20 25

20 25In the County Commission of said county' on the

the followlngr among other proccedingsr wene had, vlz:

t

Brianna L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the
attached Surplus Disposal request.

Done this 26th day of June 2025

Presiding
ATTEST:

Kip

Justin Aldred
District I Commissioner

. Thompson
II Commissioner



BOONE COUI{TY
REQUEST FOR DISPOSAL/TRANSFER OF COUNTY PROPERTY

DATE: 0610512025 FIXEDASSETTAcNUMBn¡; 00027113

DESCRIPTION: HPE DL36O
SERVER NETWORK

REQUESTED MEANS OF DISPOSAL:

9THER TNF9RMATI9¡. RETURNED TO MANUFACTURER

C6NDITI9N oF ASSET: WARRANTY

RECEIVED

JUN O 
g ?O?5

u*A,lFgH"
REAsoN FoR DISPOSITION: WARRANTY REPLACEMENT

DESIRED DATE FOR ASSET REMOVAL TO STORAGE:

V/AS ASSET PURCHASED WITH GRANT FLINDING? YES NO
IF YES, ATTACH DOCUMENTATION SHOWING FI.INDING AGENCY'S PERMISSION TO DISPOSE OF ASSET

DEPARTMENT: INFORMATION TECHNOL SIGNATURE -ûaøf.æ'''
AUDITOR

ORIGINAL ACQUISITION DATE 0/00/00

ORIGINAL ACQUISITION AMOIJNT 328.96

ORIGINAL FLTNDING SOURCE 773 T

ACCOTTNT GROUP /u

c/L Accor.rNr FoR pRocEEDs ll ?a -365L ç
-)

ô 2

COUNTY COMMISSION / COUNTY CLERK

APPROVED DISPOSAL METHOD:

TRANSFER DEPARTMENT

LOCATION V/ITHIN DEPARTMENT

INDIVIDUAL

TRADE

OTHER EXPLAIN

AUCTION SEALED BIDS

COMMISSION ORDER NUMBER
* uvvÕ

l@ bDATE APPROVED

SIGNATURE

Roger B, Wilson Government Center . 801 East Walnut, Room 221 . Columbia, MO 652014890
Phone (573) 8864315 . Fax (573) 8864322



dayof June

-2025

Term.20 25

20 25

%'gCERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OFMISSOURI

County of Boone )
ea.

June Session of the April Adjourned

26thIn the County Commission of s¡id county' on the

the followlng, among other proccedings, wcrc had, vlz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby enter into the

record a Proclamation Honoring Susan Boresi on Her Retirement.

Done this 26th day of June 2025

ATTEST:

Justin

Brianna L. Lennon District I Commissioner

Clerk of the County Commission

M. Thompson
II Commissioner

Kip


	306-2025
	307-2025
	308-2025
	309-2025

